Part no. 2201200

17.05.19.

]O MONTERINGSANVISNING
ASENNUSOHJEET

ASSEMBLY INSTRUCTIONS
EINBAUHINWEISE

aus

iy, S Z
ST

offe o B

M211

’//,,I””“"" i - lnu\\\“‘\\\\ / |
4
Anslutingssladd MS 8 Kupévigguttag
Liitdntdjohto / Connecting Sisatilapistorasia / Cab
cable / Anschlusskabel wall socket / Heizlisfter-
Steckd
Intagskabel MK e Ose
Elementtikaapeli / Inlet 9 KUPeVC"'mOI'e
cable / Einbaukabel Sisdtilanlammitin / Cab
. heater / Heizlift
Batteriladdare BL sater / Heiz U. er‘
Akkulaturi / Battery Charger 10 APP for Calix timer
/ Batterielader Calix-timer applikaatio / Eskilstuna, Maj, 2017 =
.. Application for Calix timer /
Bluetooth reld App fir Calix Timer
Bluetooth rele / Bluetooth .
relay / Bluetooth Relais 11 SWQInlngﬁk)’dd ‘ ‘
Skarvkabel Lampderiste / Heat Shield / Henrik Gadd, President
) kml;v ql T Hitzeschutz
atkokaapeli / Extension . .
. Calix AB Phone: E-mail:
cable / Verléngerungskabel 12 Pump PO-Box 5026 +46 (0)16-10 80 00  info@calix.se
Grenuttag Pumppu / Pump / Pumpe SE-630 05 Eskilstuna  Support: E-mail:
Sweden +46 (0)16-10 80 90  teknik@calix.se

Haaroituspistorasia / Multi-
ple socket / Verteilerstick

Fax: Internet:
+46 (0)16-10 80 60  www.calix.se

Motorvdarmare

Vastusosa / Engine heater /

Motorvor-wdrmer °
ali

www.calix.se

www.calix.se




M211

AUDI
Q3 2.0 TFSi 180 2015 - SCULB
Q3 2.0 TFSi 220 2015 - SCULC

VOLKSWAGEN

Beetle 2.0 TSi 220 GT 2015 - &CULC

Beetle Cab 2.0 TSi 220 GT 2016 - &CULC
Beetle Dune 2.0 TSi 220 GT 2016 - &@CULC
Beetle Dune Cab 2.0 TSi 220 GT 2016 - &CULC
Scirocco 2.0 TSi 180 2015 - SCULA

= Mofortyp
@ = Moottorityyppi
= Engine model

SVENSKA

A. Installationen av véirmaren sker underifréin. Demontera skyddet under
motorn. Tém motorn pd kylvétska alt. anvéind slangtéinger. Vérmaren
installeras pé slang (1).

B. Kapa slang (1) enligt bilden. (2) Fastpunkt for vérmaren.

C. Montera iﬁop varmaren, gummiklamman, M6x20 skruv, Mé lasmutter
och fastet. Se bild C

D. Lossagrovakylarslangen urfastet (3) fér béttre utrymme vid installationen.
Installera véirmaren pé slang (1). Montera slang (1) fran motorn fill
vdrmarens vre ansfﬂning med medfsljande slangklémma. Montera
slang (1) fran cirkulationspumpen till vérmarens sidoanslutning med
medfsljande slangklémma. Montera féstet med medfsljande Méx16
skruv och bricka i det géingade M6 hélet (2).

Atermontera k(|ars|ang i faistet (3).

Fyll p& kylvétska och lufta enligt biltillverkarens specifikationer.
Starta motorn och kontrollera sa att inget |<':'|ckcge fsrekommer.

ENGLISH Glix

A

B.

C.
D.

Installation of the heater takes place from below. Remove the cover under
the engine. Drain coolant or use hose pliers.

Heater is installed on the hose (1).

Cut hose (1) as illustrated. (2) Heater attachment point.

Assemble the heater, rubber clamp, M6x20 screw, lock nut M6 and the
bracket. See picture C.

Loosen radiator hose from bracket (3) for better space. Install hose (1)
from the engine to heaters upper connection with

supplied hose clamp. Install ﬁose (1) from circulation pump to heater
sidpe connection with supplied hose clamp. Attach the bracket with
supplied Méx16 screw and washer in the tapped hole Mé (2).

Refit radiator hose to the bracket (3).

Fill coolant and bleed according to car manufacturer's specifications.
Start the engine and check for leaks.

Refit cover under engine.

DEUTSCH

A

Die Montage des Motorvorwdrmers wird von unten durchgefihrt.
Entfernen Sie die Abdeckung unterhalb vom Motor. Lassen Sie die
Kihlflissigkeit ab oder verwenden Sie Schlauchklemmzangen.

Der Motorvorwérmer wird in Schlauch (1) montiert.

Durchtrennen Sie Schlauch (1) wie abgebildet. (2) Befestigungspunkt
des Motorvorwdrmers.

Montieren Sie Motorvorwdrmer, Gummischelle, M6x20 Schraube, M6
Mutter und den Haltebiigel, siche Abbildung C.

Lésen Sie den Kihlerschlauch von Halterung (3) um besseren Platz zu
schaffen. Montieren Sie Schlauch (1) vom Motor zum oberen Anschluss-
stutzen des Motorvorwdrmers mit einer mitgelieferten Schlauchs-
chelle. Montieren Sie Schlauch (1) von der Umwélzpumpe zum
seitlichen Anschlussstutzen des Motorvorwéirmers mit einer mitgelie-
ferten Schlauchschelle. Befestigen Sie den Haltebiigel mit der mitgelie-
ferten Méx16 Schraube und der Unterlegscheibe in dem
Gewindeloch M6 (2).

Befestigen Sie wieder den Kihlerschlauch in Halterung (3).

Fullen Sie die Kihlflissigkeit auf und entliften Sie das Kihlsystem,
Hinweise der Kfz-BefrieEsan|eitung beachten. Motor laufen Kussen
und Einbaustelle auf Dichtigkeit prisfen. Befestigen Sie wieder die
Abdeckung unterhalb vom Motor.

SUOMI

A

O N W

Asennus suoritetaan auton alapuolelta, irrota moottorin alasuoja ja
tyhjennd jGahdytysicrjestelmé

Katkaise letku (1) kuvan (2) mukaisesti, {émé on lémmittimen asen-
nuskohta

Asenna yhteen |émmitin, kumiklemmari, Méx20 ruuvi, Mé lukkomut-
teri ja kiinnike. (kuva C)

Irrota j@iéhdytinletku kiinnikkeestd (3) saadaksesi lisétilaa asennusta-
varten. Asenna lammitin letkuun (1) Asenna letku (1) moottorista l6m-
mittimen ylimpé&én liitokseen mukana tulevalla letkuklemmarilla
Asenna letku (1) kiertovesipumpulta lémmittimen sivuliitokseen
mukana tulevalla letkuklemmarilla. Asenna kiinnike paikalleen
mukana tulevalla M6x16 ruuvilla ja prikalla Mé kierrereikéén (2)

Kiinnitd paikalleen irrotettu jGighdytinletku kiinnikkeeseen (3).

Téiytd jachdytysjdriestelmé ja suorita ilmaus autonvalmistajon
ohjeiden mulaisesti. Ké&ynnist& moottori ja tarkista mahdolliset vuodot.
Asenna takaisin moottorin alasuoja



